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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF  SECRETARY, 
SERVICES AND GENERAL  ADMINISTRATION  DEPARTMENT, AZAD 

GOVERNMENT OF THE STATE  OF JAMMU   AND  KASHMIR, 
MUZAFFARABAD. 

 
GOVERNMENT ORDER 

In supersession of all previous orders on the subject, the Azad Government of the 
State of Jarnmu and Kashmir is pleased to make the following order-That the 
following funds shall henceforth be treated as Government funds, and shall be 
operated centrally by the Accountant General Azad Government of the State of 
Jammu and Kashmir accoriding to rules, regulations and policies laid down by the 
Government from time to time:- 

(i)      Evacuee Property Fund. 
(ii) Auqaf Fund, 
(iii) Compeneation payable to Mangla Dam affected persons. 
(iv) Mujahid Fund. 
(v)      Funds   for   Doles,   Ration,   Compensation   and   resettlement   of 
1965  Refugees. 
(vi)    Funds  from  Sale of  Plots in New Mirpur Town. 
To facilitate the day to day working of the above funds, the Accountant General 

shall place reasonable amounts at the disposal of the executive authorities 
concerned, which shall be recouped from time to time. 

That the Fouji Foundation Fund and Kashmir History Committee Fund shall be 
treated as Semi-Government Funds and shall also be operated by the Accountant 
General. The above instructions shall be applicable to these funds also. 

That in future, no funds operated by an officer of the Government, in his official 
capacity, shall be placed in any bank other than National Bank of Pakistan, and if 
any such funds are at present lying wich any schedule bank other than National 
Bank of Pakistan, they shall be immediately transferred to National Bank of 
Pakistan. F.D.Rs shall however be transferred after maturity, so that there is no 
loss of interest. 
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That   in  future,  no  Government   official  shall   operate  any   Government, 
Semi-Government or any other Funds in his official Capacity without the prior 
approval of the Finance Department. 

 
 
No.  13671-13721/S&GAD/71  Dated the 3rd Oct.   1971. 
 
 

(Masih'-uz-zaman)  
Chief  Secretary, 

Azad Government  of the State of  
Jamrnu and  Kashmir. 


